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DUCHY of CORNWALL

ST. MARY’S HARBOUR OFFICE

LOCAL NOTICE TO MARINERS
No. 11/25

Valid 204 September 2025

Mariners are advised that on Tuesday 2™ September the Scilly Swim Challenge 1 day Event will
take place.

Safety boats will be in attendance with the swim groups and can be contacted on VHF Ch 10.

Mariners are asked to give the swim groups a wide berth and be mindful of your wake. The swim
route and timing are as follows.

Time

06:45
09:00
12:00
13:45
15:45

Swim From — To — Completion Time

Porthcressa — St Agnes — 08:00

St Agnes — Rushy Bay — 11:00

Church Quay, Bryher — FBC Tresco — 12:15

Green Porth / Old Grimsby, Tresco — Lower Town St Martins — 14:30
Par Beach / Higher Town St Martins — Bar Point St Marys — 17:00

Please note that timings and routes may be adjusted at short notice due to weather conditions.

LNtMs in force...

08/16,

All LNtMs are available online at www.stmarys-harbour.co.uk and at the harbour office.

Dale Clark,
Harbour Master,
St Mary’s Harbour,
Isles of Scilly


http://www.stmarys-harbour.co.uk/

